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A002768662 SAYORI  TALUKDAR Female No  1 1 UR  9  725.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905769 PRIYABRATA  DUTTA Male No  2  1 2 EWS  3  723.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785458 SUBHAJIT  MAITY Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  9  690.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932754 SRIJEET  PATRA Male No  4 4 UR  5  657.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742379 SUPRIYO  CHAKRABORTY Male No  5 5 UR  3  649.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920561 SUDARSHAN  DAS Male No  6 6 UR  4  631.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892348 SANDIP  JANA Male Yes  7 7 UR  15  627.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506597 SAMRAT  MAJUMDER Male No  8 8 UR  1  620.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796317 MOHIT  SHARMA Male No  9 9 UR  3  618.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002581981 SAHORIYAR  KABIR Male No  10 10 UR  3  618.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002670776 SOUMOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  11 11 UR  10  612.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714972 ARKAPRAVA  BANERJEE Male No  12 12 UR  8  612.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680912 JAHIRUL  ABEDIN Male No  13 13 UR  2  607.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450331 ATUFA  HASSAN Female No  14 14 UR  4  606.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609411 SHARADIYA  SAHA Female No  15 15 UR  4  606.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002508189 ALOK  KUMAR Male No  16 16 UR  3  605.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907530 DHIMAN  DEBSINGHA Male No  17  1 17 SC  7  605.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687763 RIKTA  PAL Female No  18 18 UR  11  603.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629059 SOUMENDRA  PANDIT Male No  19 19 UR  3  600.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803412 HEMANTA  DAS Male No  20  2 20 SC  21  597.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447670 SAMRAGNI  DAS Female No  21 21 UR  2  596.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642720 BAITANIK  SAHA Male No  22 22 UR  3  587.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877465 ANIRBAN  SARKAR Male No  23 23 UR  3  584.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579959 SHREYAN  DAS Male No  24 24 UR  5  583.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582528 SUVODIP  CHAKRABORTY Male No  25 25 UR  3  581.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557239 SRIJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  26 26 UR  6  580.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893783 ARITRA  HIRA Male No  27  3 27 SC  4  576.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703149 ISHAN  BISWAS Male No  28 28 UR  4  576.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666516 ANURAN  MAJUMDER Male No  29 29 UR  6  575.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933475 ISHITA  DALAL Female No  30  1 30 OBC-A  9  570.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002514626 AGNIMITRA  SARKAR Female No  31 31 UR  4  567.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701806 KUNDAN  BRAHMACHARI Male No  32 32 UR  2  566.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543692 MEGHA  MITRA Female No  33 33 UR  6  566.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891325 ASHIK  IKBAL Male No  34 34 UR  23  565.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776961 MAUBONI  MAJHI Female No  35  4 35 SC  21  563.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702813 AYAN KUMAR PRADHAN Male No  36  5 36 SC  3  559.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901709 DIPANJAN  SAHA Male No  37 37 UR  4  557.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496752 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  38  2 38 OBC-B  6  544.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002623183 RUHUL  MALLIK Male No  39 39 UR  3  543.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933836 SHUVAM  NAYEK Male No  40 40 UR  2  543.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887294 SANCHAR  BANERJEE Male No  41 41 UR  6  542.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917436 ARGHYA  JANA Male No  42  2 42 EWS  2  540.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768593 NILUFA  YEASMIN Female No  43  3 43 OBC-B  7  537.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002457870 SOURJADIPTO  GHOSH Male No  44 44 UR  4  535.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790848 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  45  6 45 SC  5  534.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002646366 MD  SULMAN Male No  46 46 UR  1  533.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575009 SANDIPTA  MANNA Female No  47 47 UR  6  532.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551580 ANIRUDDHA  PANDIT Male No  48 48 UR  1  524.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664380 ANIK  SAHA Male No  49 49 UR  10  522.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806804 ANKITA  HALDER Female No  50  7 50 SC  2  520.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620079 MD TAUHEED AZMI Male No  51 51 UR  10  517.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914134 DHIMAN  BELEL Male No  52  4 52 OBC-B  2  510.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638609 ARSALA  KHAN Female No  53 53 UR  1  510.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777273 REEWAN  RAI Male No  54  5 54 OBC-B  22  508.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691650 IMAN  POLLEY Male No  55 55 UR  6  505.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783872 SUBHAM  JANA Male No  56 56 UR  4  505.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446800 INDRANATH  SINHA Male No  56 57 UR  5  505.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844398 RAKIB  DEWAN Male No  57 58 UR  8  503.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912245 SANIA  DEBNATH Female No  58 59 UR  8  501.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927822 REJU  DAS Male No  59  6 60 OBC-B  13  498.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002929858 MALANCHA  KHANRAH Male No  60 61 UR  9  498.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913983 NAYONIKA  GHOSH Female No  61 62 UR  12  497.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002488877 ASIF  ALI Male No  62 63 UR  4  494.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580726 ADRIKA  KUNDU Female No  63 64 UR  3  491.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631044 SUSAMIR  GHOSH Male No  64 65 UR  9  490.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768373 MD SARIKUL ALAM Male No  65 66 UR  21  482.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564439 PRAGYA  MAZUMDAR Female No  66 67 UR  12  480.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728046 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  67 68 UR  4  480.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491226 SOUVIK  PAL Male No  68 69 UR  4  479.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931410 SAYED SAMI ASMAN Male No  69 70 UR  9  471.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688136 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  70  2 71 OBC-A  1  471.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721538 TAJUL  ISLAM Male No  71 72 UR  4  469.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654315 SANDIPA  DEBNATH Female No  72 73 UR  7  469.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657538 SOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  73 74 UR  7  466.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492251 TANISHA  SINGHA Female No  74 75 UR  5  455.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002804167 AVIJIT  KUMAR Male No  75 76 UR  2  453.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901931 BAIBHAV  BHATTACHARYA Male No  76 77 UR  6  450.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933021 PRATTAY  NAG Male No  77 78 UR  2  449.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002762060 ISHRAT  KHATOON Female No  78 79 UR  2  439.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914023 AYUSH KUMAR SINGH Male No  79 80 UR  3  439.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703552 RITESH KUMAR PRASAD Male No  80 81 UR  4  429.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587536 AYUSH  SHARMA Male No  81 82 UR  16  420.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763782 ABISHKAR  BALA Male No  82  8 83 SC  1  409.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640463 ALMANSAH  JAHA Female No  83 84 UR  5  408.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792607 ADITYA KUMAR SHARMA Male No  84 85 UR  10  369.00  35.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002933475 ISHITA  DALAL Female No  30  1 1 OBC-A  9  570.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688136 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  70  2 2 OBC-A  1  471.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002785458 SUBHAJIT  MAITY Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  9  690.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496752 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  38  2 2 OBC-B  6  544.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768593 NILUFA  YEASMIN Female No  43  3 3 OBC-B  7  537.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914134 DHIMAN  BELEL Male No  52  4 4 OBC-B  2  510.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777273 REEWAN  RAI Male No  54  5 5 OBC-B  22  508.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927822 REJU  DAS Male No  59  6 6 OBC-B  13  498.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Physics)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002907530 DHIMAN  DEBSINGHA Male No  17  1 1 SC  7  605.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803412 HEMANTA  DAS Male No  20  2 2 SC  21  597.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893783 ARITRA  HIRA Male No  27  3 3 SC  4  576.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776961 MAUBONI  MAJHI Female No  35  4 4 SC  21  563.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702813 AYAN KUMAR PRADHAN Male No  36  5 5 SC  3  559.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790848 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  45  6 6 SC  5  534.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806804 ANKITA  HALDER Female No  50  7 7 SC  2  520.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763782 ABISHKAR  BALA Male No  82  8 8 SC  1  409.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Physics)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002905769 PRIYABRATA  DUTTA Male No  2  1 1 EWS  3  723.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917436 ARGHYA  JANA Male No  42  2 2 EWS  2  540.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


